brands you trust.
Crane®FKX 9000
Next Generation Triple Offset Valves
www.cranecpe.comCrane ChemPharma & Energy
2 Crane ChemPharma & Energy www.cranecpe.com
Crane Co. is a diversified manufacturer of highly
engineered industrial products, founded in 1855.
Crane has approximately 11,000 employees in the

Product Line Valve Type Material Group Flange Type Gland/ Packing / Top Work Acutation Group Option1)
Crane FKX 9000- XNLG- APB1- A- 1AA- F- 001
How to Order
Flange Type
Flange Face
C Value
A Raised face RF acc. ANSI
B16.5
6 Flat face FF acc. ANSI B16.5
L Large groove facing LGF acc.
ANSI B16.5 (sizes 28"-48")
A Raised face RF acc. B 16.47,
series A (sizes 28"-48")
B Raised face RF acc. B 16.47,
series B (sizes 28"-48")
6 Flat face FF acc. ANSI B16.47,
Series A (sizes 28"-48")
7 Flat face FF acc. ANSI B16.47,
Series B (sizes 28"-48")
L Large groove facing LGF acc.
ANSI B16.47, series A
M Large groove facing LGF acc.
ANSI B16.47, series B
X Other
Gland / Packing  / Top Work Options
Gland Packing Packing Box Options Gland Flange
C Value C Value C Value
1 Standard
Graphite packing
A Single packing -
(standard)
A Standard
gland flange
2 Low Emissions
Graphite packing
F Single packing
with flushing port
B Chemical
gland flange
3 Reinforced PTFE
packing
G Single packing
with pressure
tight bearing
C Standard
gland flange -
live loaded
X Other R Single packing
with monitoring
port and pressure
tight bearing
protector
M Dual packing with
monitoring port
P Dual packing with
monitoring and
flushing port
T Dual packing with
monitoring port
and pressure tight
bearing protector
X Other
1) Please contact manufacturing site for details
C = Code no.
Actuation Group
Actuation
C Value
F Bare shaft
G Gear
Y Scotch Yoke
R Rack & Pinion
E Electric
H Hydraulic